Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Spring 2024

Q1 Do you plan to enroll in Spring 2024 Semester classes?

Answered: 362  Skipped: 0

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
98.07% 355

1.93% 7

362
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Q2 Why are you not returning? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 7

Skipped: 355

Graduating
from Germanna

Transferring
to another...
Joining the
military

Too expensive

Not prepared
academically...

Courses are
not relevant

Dissatisfied
with Germann...
QOutside
concerns (jo...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Graduating from Germanna 57.14%
Transferring to another institution 28.57%
Joining the military 0.00%
Too expensive 0.00%
Not prepared academically for college 0.00%
Courses are not relevant 0.00%
Dissatisfied with Germanna Community College 14.29%
Outside concerns (job, family obligations, or other priorities) 14.29%
Other (please specify) 14.29%
Total Respondents: 7
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Consortium Agreement. Finished Foreign Language requirement. 11/14/2023 2:11 PM
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Q3 During the Fall 2023 semester, were you able to enroll in the classes
you needed?

Answered: 333  Skipped: 29

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 88.29% 294
NoO 11.71% 39
TOTAL 333

3/35
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Q4 Why were you unable to take the classes you needed? (Select all that

Class(es)
full/closed

Days and times
did not fit ...

Class(es) not
offered online

Class(es) not
offered...

Class(es) not
at campus...

My preferred
instructor w...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Class(es) full/closed

Days and times did not fit my schedule
Class(es) not offered online

Class(es) not offered in-person

Class(es) not at campus location | attend
My preferred instructor was not available.

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 38

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 elected not to take classes

2

3

4

5 Financial aid

6 Did not attend here

40%

apply)

Answered: 38  Skipped: 324

4/35

50%

70%

Finacial aid didn't apply to me anymore so | couldn't take all of my classes

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES

34.21%

47.37%

28.95%

23.68%

15.79%

10.53%

42.11%

less evening classes. Most of us work during the day. so we need more evenings classes.

Class not offered until next Fall since it's a pre-requisite to the class offered in the Spring.

DATE
12/11/2023 8:47 AM

11/27/2023 11:15 PM
11/27/2023 3:22 PM
11/27/2023 12:52 PM
11/27/2023 10:11 AM
11/27/2023 9:47 AM

13

18

11

16
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13
14
15
16
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| found a section at Tidewater

SIS is not functioning

Was not Able to get into contact with anyone throughout the weeks | tired.

| need in-person classes and am unable to drive all the way to Fredericksburg from Madison.

holds

Although | was able to enroll in a class with the same prerequisite | couldn’t enroll in another

one of the same expectations
Class only offered in fall semester.
not a student

Waited for nursing program

Not enrolling

5/35

11/27/2023 9:27 AM
11/21/2023 11:20 PM
11/15/2023 10:01 PM
11/15/2023 12:38 PM
11/14/2023 8:32 PM
11/14/2023 5:26 PM

11/14/2023 2:35 PM
11/14/2023 2:31 PM
11/14/2023 1:01 PM
11/14/2023 12:41 PM



ANSWER CHOICES

Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Spring 2024

Q5 How do you plan to attend the Spring 2024 semester?

Answered: 269  Skipped: 93

Part-Time
(Less than ...

Full-Time (12
credit hours...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
Part-Time (Less than 12 credit hours) 42.01% 113
Full-Time (12 credit hours or more) 57.99% 156

TOTAL

269

6/35
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Q6 How would you prefer to take your classes in the spring?

Answered: 270  Skipped: 92

In-Person (On
Campus) Only

Online Only

Both In-Person
and Online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In-Person (On Campus) Only 17.04% 46
Online Only 44.07% 119
Both In-Person and Online 38.89% 105
TOTAL Al

71/35
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Q7 How important is it for you to have classes offered in the following
formats?

Answered: 271  Skipped: 91

In-Person (On
Campus) Only

Online Only

Both In-Person
and Online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not at all I... . Slightly Imp... . Moderately... . Very Import...
. Extremely I...

8/35



In-Person (On
Campus) Only

Online Only

Both In-Person
and Online

Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Spring 2024

NOT AT ALL
IMPORTANT

24.59%
60

8.95%
23

12.85%
32

SLIGHTLY
IMPORTANT

13.52%
33

8.56%
22

13.65%
34

MODERATELY
IMPORTANT

18.85%
46

14.79%
38

22.09%
55

9/35

VERY
IMPORTANT

17.21%
42

17.12%
44

21.69%
54

EXTREMELY
IMPORTANT

25.82%
63

50.58%
130

29.72%
74

TOTAL

244

257

249

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.06

3.92

3.42
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Q8 What is your preference for course delivery? (Select all that apply.)

Answered: 271  Skipped: 91

In-person at
campus location

Live online
via Zoom wit...

Online with no
live, schedu...

Online with no
live, schedu...

HyFlex with a
choice of...

Hybrid with
scheduled...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In-person at campus location 45.02% 122
Live online via Zoom with scheduled class meetings (synchronous) 37.271% 101
Online with no live, scheduled class meeting (asynchronous) 62.36% 169
Online with no live, scheduled class meeting (asynchronous) 0.00% 0
HyFlex with a choice of in-person or online delivery as convenient 34.69% 94
Hybrid with scheduled in-person and online sessions 29.15% 79

Total Respondents: 271

10/35
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Q9 Which offerings for course length would you consider if available?
(Select all that apply.)

15 Weeks

12 Weeks

7 Weeks

5 Weeks

ANSWER CHOICES

15 Weeks
12 Weeks
7 Weeks

5 Weeks

Total Respondents: 270

Answered: 270

Skipped: 92

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

11/35

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
78.52%

68.89%

34.07%

25.56%

90% 100%

212

186

92

69
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Q10 What days do you prefer to take classes? (Select all that apply.)

Answered: 264  Skipped: 98

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Saturday
Sunday
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Monday 70.45% 186
Tuesday 79.92% 211
Wednesday 79.92% 211
Thursday 69.70% 184
Friday 40.15% 106
Saturday 19.70% 52
Sunday 15.15% 40

Total Respondents: 264

12/35



Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Spring 2024

Q11 How many days per week would you like to attend classes?

Answered: 263  Skipped: 99

N

5 or more

4 -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 20.15% 53
2 40.68% 107
3 22.05% 58
4 11.03% 29
5 or more 6.08% 16
TOTAL 263

13/35
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Q12 Which offerings would you consider if available? (Select all that
apply.)

Answered: 265  Skipped: 97

Early Morning
Courses (6 o...

Morning (8
a.m.-11a...

Mid-Day (Noon
-2 p.m. start)

Afternoon (2 -
6 p.m. start)

Evening
Courses (7 0...

Weekend
Courses...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Early Morning Courses (6 or 7 a.m. start) 20.00% 53
Morning (8 a.m. — 11 a.m. start) 60.75% 161
Mid-Day (Noon — 2 p.m. start) 53.21% 141
Afternoon (2 — 6 p.m. start) 33.21% 88
Evening Courses (7 or 8 p.m. start) 33.58% 89
23.77% 63

Weekend Courses (Friday, Saturday, and/or Sunday)

Total Respondents: 265

14735
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Q13 How would you prefer student services be delivered? (Student
Services are departments that provide support outside of the classroom,
including Admissions/Enrollment Services, Academic Advising, Financial

Aid, and Tutoring.)

Answered: 269

In-Person (On
Campus) Only

Both In-Person
and Online

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
In-Person (On Campus) Only
Online Only

Both In-Person and Online

TOTAL

40%

15/35

50%

80% 90%

RESPONSES
6.69%

17.84%

75.46%

100%

18

48

203

269
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Q14 What other student services would you like to see Germanna include?

[y

A WN

© 0o N o O

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Answered: 78  Skipped: 284

RESPONSES

Do additional lessons
Professors that allow late finals
cant think of any at time

Later classes. Due to being in the Navy, and owning a home. It has been terribly difficult to go
to college for the subject | wish to pursue. | had to drop from a Physics degree to a Math
degree because the lab | would need to access for classes wouldn't be open late enough for
me to complete my desired degree.

N/A

more library books, workshops, and day or weekend workshops
Something like general life advisement? Like money management?
N/A

| think Germanna should consider another vendor for counseling services other than Timely
Care. The quality control appears to be poor. The chat board is not really peer support. As an
adult student, Timely Care appears to have hame recognition but not value to students in
terms of Mental Health care.

testing center to be open on Friday
Helping students lift their grades if there failing
N/A

Just more evening classes available because of its seams NOVA have more evening
availability classes that fit most students schedule

N/A

A gym for students
Unsure

none

Something that walks students through online registration, required documentation and making
appointments with counselors and advisors. Maybe video links that are available on the main

page.
N/A

none

N/A

N/A

Transportation

Mental health support

A service to help single parents.
Nothing more.

N/A

16/35

DATE

12/28/2023 2:09 PM
12/19/2023 5:23 PM
12/13/2023 7:28 AM
12/10/2023 9:43 PM

12/8/2023 3:54 PM
12/2/2023 4:56 PM
11/30/2023 8:13 PM
11/30/2023 3:30 PM
11/29/2023 11:42 AM

11/29/2023 11:40 AM
11/28/2023 7:37 PM
11/28/2023 7:51 AM
11/27/2023 11:23 PM

11/27/2023 8:55 PM
11/27/2023 8:13 PM
11/27/2023 6:13 PM
11/27/2023 4:28 PM
11/27/2023 1:15 PM

11/27/2023 12:21 PM
11/27/2023 11:21 AM
11/27/2023 11:17 AM
11/27/2023 11:14 AM
11/27/2023 10:26 AM
11/27/2023 10:15 AM
11/27/2023 10:05 AM
11/27/2023 10:03 AM
11/27/2023 9:54 AM



28
29
30
31
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48

49
50
51

52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
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N/A

| would like to see in person tutoring available.
| believe the services are above superb.

N/A

Shorters week BIO courses. (BIO150)

N/A

no notes

Art showcases

Long term career planning

Easier enrollment for new semester classes
More tutoring

Providing more time options for students
more online courses for BIO 142

How to learn how to use the Canvas tool online.
na

just above

N/A

Student ID's at Culpeper school

All

help with stuff like this

Financial aid and advisor services should be more affordable for students online and should be
more flexible for students.

More Parent-Student Support
There are already a good amount of services provided at Germanna.

Open the locust grove testing center back up on Saturdays and staying open late for working
individuals who cannot take off during the week. Also, offer more nursing classes in Culpeper.
Restructure the LPN to RN program as the transition semester is messy in presentation and
structure. Lastly, have the instructors not talk down to the students. Telling students "If we
start late because of us its ok but if you are late its a problem". We are paying for this
education not the other way around.

Na
More club listings
internet servive and cellular in locust grove germanna campus needs more improve

weekend and summer classes for nursing student who have completed ALL of their
prerequisites and /or have an associates or higher before being accepted to the nursing
program. | could have finished in one year if this option was offered. Also there is virtually
NOTHING offered for nursing students on the Culpepper campus, hopefully that will change.

Fun arts and crafts
N/A

N/A

Library

Idk

17735

11/27/2023 9:53 AM
11/27/2023 9:48 AM
11/27/2023 9:36 AM
11/27/2023 9:34 AM
11/27/2023 9:31 AM
11/27/2023 9:27 AM
11/24/2023 11:24 AM
11/22/2023 5:46 PM
11/21/2023 11:22 PM
11/21/2023 12:05 PM
11/20/2023 9:18 PM
11/16/2023 11:05 PM
11/16/2023 5:00 PM
11/16/2023 3:49 PM
11/16/2023 3:15 PM
11/15/2023 4:40 PM
11/15/2023 12:48 PM
11/15/2023 12:42 PM
11/15/2023 11:04 AM
11/15/2023 10:52 AM
11/15/2023 8:53 AM

11/15/2023 8:52 AM
11/15/2023 8:13 AM
11/15/2023 7:47 AM

11/14/2023 10:45 PM
11/14/2023 9:36 PM
11/14/2023 6:09 PM
11/14/2023 5:35 PM

11/14/2023 3:59 PM
11/14/2023 3:36 PM
11/14/2023 3:32 PM
11/14/2023 3:29 PM
11/14/2023 3:24 PM
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62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78
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I think that nursing advisors should be available at all campuses or at least someone with all
the info needed. If there could also be some advisors available past 5 o’clock that would be
really helpful to

Please reopen the testing center in locust grove on Saturday.
| think you have a lot

Teacher checkups - students could talk to a higher up if they are having problems with their
professor.

N/A

N/a

None

N/a

I don't know

n/a

More Communication .
Legal aid

Foods/ Cafeteria services
Club fairs

More job help. More fun things to do on campus activities.
| do not use these.

For people enrolled in the nursing program to be enrolled in a timely manor so we are eligible
for scholarships we apply for.

More online tools. Online lab classes

18/35

11/14/2023 3:18 PM

11/14/2023 3:17 PM
11/14/2023 3:14 PM
11/14/2023 2:54 PM

11/14/2023 2:14 PM
11/14/2023 1:53 PM
11/14/2023 1:52 PM
11/14/2023 1:10 PM
11/14/2023 12:56 PM
11/14/2023 12:54 PM
11/14/2023 12:50 PM
11/14/2023 12:47 PM
11/14/2023 12:46 PM
11/14/2023 12:43 PM
11/14/2023 12:42 PM
11/14/2023 12:42 PM
11/14/2023 12:40 PM

11/14/2023 12:39 PM
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Q15 Which services do you prefer to be offered in-person/on-campus?
(Select all that apply.)

Answered: 244  Skipped: 118

None of these

Academic
Advising

Admissions/Enro
[Lment Services

Cashier’s
Office

Counseling

Disability
Services

Financial Aid

Library
Services

Student
Activities

Testing
Services

Tutoring

Veteran
Services

Prefer not to
answer

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

None of these
Academic Advising
Admissions/Enrollment Services
Cashier’s Office
Counseling
Disability Services
Financial Aid
Library Services
Student Activities
Testing Services
Tutoring

Veteran Services
Prefer not to answer

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 244

#

1 Laboratory
2 N/A

3 not sure

4

5 I'm virtual

Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Spring 2024

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Hybrid - available both in person and on campus to promote flexibility.

20/ 35

RESPONSES
9.43%

61.48%

42.62%

25.00%

48.77%

23.36%

52.05%

38.93%

41.80%

46.31%

49.18%

18.03%

6.97%

2.05%

DATE

12/10/2023 9:43 PM
11/27/2023 9:27 AM
11/18/2023 2:46 PM
11/17/2023 1:24 PM
11/14/2023 3:14 PM

23

150

104

61

119

57

127

95

102

113

120

44

17
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Q16 What is your primary campus location?

Fredericksburg
Area Campus...

Locust Grove
Campus (LGC)

Barbara J.
Fried Center...

Daniel
Technology...

Fredericksburg
Center for...

Online

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Fredericksburg Area Campus (FAC)
Locust Grove Campus (LGC)

Barbara J. Fried Center — Stafford (BJFC)

Daniel Technology Center — Culpeper (DTC)

Fredericksburg Center for Advanced Technologies — Fredericksburg (FredCAT)

Online

TOTAL

20%

Answered: 269

30%

40% 50%

21/35

Skipped: 93

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES
44.61%

24.16%

9.29%

1.86%

0.74%

19.33%

120

65

25

52

269
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Q17 What campus location do you most prefer? (Drag or use the arrows to
organize the following campuses by preference, with your preferred

campus at the top and your least preferred campus at the bottom)

Fredericksburg
Area Campus...

Locust Grove
Campus (LGC)

Barbara J.
Fried Center...

Technology...

Fredericksburg
Center for...

Online

Fredericksburg Area Campus (FAC)

Locust Grove Campus (LGC)

Barbara J. Fried Center — Stafford (BJFC)
Daniel Technology Center — Culpeper (DTC)
Fredericksburg Center for Advanced

Technologies — Fredericksburg (FredCAT)

Online

Answered: 255

1

34.90%
89

11.37%
29

8.63%
22

2.75%
7

0.39%
1

41.96%
107

2

37.25%
95

26.27%
67

13.33%
34

5.10%
13

2.75%
7

15.29%
39

22/ 35

Skipped: 107

3

17.25%
44

23.92%
61

23.92%
61

5.49%
14

16.86%
43

12.55%
32

4

9.02%
23

20.39%
52

23.14%
59

27.45%
70

16.08%
41

3.92%
10

5

1.57%
4

10.98%
28

18.82%
48

32.94%
84

33.73%
86

1.96%
5

10

6

0.00%
0

7.06%
18

12.16%
31

26.27%
67

30.20%
77

24.31%
62

TOTAL

255

255

255

255

255

255

SCORE

4.95

3.85

3.33

2.38

2.29

4.18
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Q18 What is your Program of Study? (Select from Dropdown menu.)

Answered: 265  Skipped: 97

Accounting

Administration
of Justice

Allied Health
Preparation

American Sign
Language

Automotive
Technology

Business
Administration
Business Core

Business
Management

Dental
Assisting

Early
Childhood...

Education (Any

Specialization)

Engineering
(Any...

Entrepreneurshi
p

Fine Arts

Foundations of
Criminal...

General
Education

General Studies -

General
Studies -...

General I

23/35
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Studies -...

General
Studies -...

General
Studies -...

Graphic

Communications

Healthcare
Technician

Industrial
Maintenance...

Information
Systems...
Legal Assistant

Liberal Arts |

Paraprofessiona
L Counseling

Personal
Training

Pharmacy
Technician

Physical
Therapist...

Science .

Supervision

Technical
Studies

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

24/ 35
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Accounting 1.51% 4
Administration of Justice 1.51% 4
Allied Health Preparation 1.89% 5
American Sign Language 0.00% 0
Automotive Technology 0.00% 0
Business Administration 5.28% 14
Business Core 0.00% 0
Business Management 3.02% 8
Dental Assisting 0.75% 2
Early Childhood Development 1.89% 5
Education (Any Specialization) 3.77% 10
Engineering (Any Specialization) 4.15% 11
Entrepreneurship 0.00% 0
Fine Arts 0.75% 2
Foundations of Criminal Justice 0.38% 1
General Education 0.75% 2
General Studies 9.81% 26
General Studies — Administration of Justice Specialization 0.75% 2
General Studies — Health and Physical Education Specialization 1.89% 5
General Studies — Pre-BSN Specialization 3.77% 10
General Studies — Psychology Specialization 4.53% 12
Graphic Communications 0.75% 2
Healthcare Technician 1.13% 3
Industrial Maintenance Technology 0.00% 0
Information Systems Technology Program (Advanced Networking, Cybersecurity, Cloud Computing, Data Center 5.66% 15
Technician, E-Commerce, Information Management, Microcomputer Applications, Networking)

Legal Assistant 0.00% 0
Liberal Arts 1.13% 3
Nursing 33.21% 88
Paraprofessional Counseling 0.75% 2
Personal Training 0.38% 1
Pharmacy Technician 0.38% 1
Physical Therapist Assistant 0.00% 0

25/35
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Science
Supervision
Technical Studies

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Mathematics

2 Computer Science

3 Cna

4 Spanish/Languages

5 Paraprofessional counseling
6 Engineering Electrical

7 Computer Science

8 undecided

9 umMs

10 Physical Health and Wellness
11 Personal Growth

26/ 35

6.04% 16
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
4.15% 11

265

DATE

12/10/2023 9:43 PM
12/3/2023 1:02 PM
11/29/2023 4:28 PM
11/28/2023 7:51 AM
11/27/2023 10:15 AM
11/27/2023 9:32 AM
11/27/2023 9:30 AM
11/18/2023 2:46 PM
11/17/2023 8:21 AM
11/15/2023 8:13 AM
11/14/2023 12:42 PM
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Q19 To which do you identify? (Select all that apply.)

Prefer not to
answer

Male

Gender
Variant/Non-...

Prefer to
self-describe

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Prefer not to answer

Female

Male

Gender Variant/Non-Conforming

Prefer to self-describe

Total Respondents: 267

# PREFER TO SELF-DESCRIBE
1 Agender
2 Personal Growth

40%

Answered: 267

27/ 35

50%

80% 90%

RESPONSES
5.62%

76.03%

16.48%

1.87%

0.75%

100%

15

203

DATE
11/27/2023 9:34 AM

11/14/2023 12:42 PM

44



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q20 Are you of Hispanic or Latino/a origin?

Answered: 265  Skipped: 97

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
14.34% 38
85.66% 227

265

28/ 35
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Q21 Which race or ethnicity best describes you? (Please choose only
one.)

Answered: 267  Skipped: 95

American
Indian or...

Asian /
Pacific...

Black or
African...

Hispanic .
White /
Caucasian

Two or More
Races

Prefer not to
answer
Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

American Indian or Alaskan Native 1.12% 3
Asian / Pacific Islander 3.75% 10
Black or African American 24.34% 65
Hispanic 7.87% 21
White / Caucasian 44.94% 120
Two or More Races 6.37% 17
Prefer not to answer 10.86% 29
Other 0.75% 2
TOTAL 267
# OTHER DATE

1 Southeast Asian 11/27/2023 10:26 AM

2 Human Race 11/14/2023 3:24 PM
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Q22 What is your military status?

Answered: 265  Skipped: 97

Active Duty

Veteran

Military
Dependent

No Military
Service

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Active Duty 0.38% 1
Veteran 3.02% 8
Military Dependent 9.43% 25
No Military Service 87.17% 231
TOTAL 265
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Q23 What is your age?

Less than 18

18-19

20-21

22-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-49

50-64

Over 64

Prefer not to
answer

0% 10% 20%

Answered: 269

30%

40% 50%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 18 4.46% 12
18-19 24.91% 67
20-21 12.27% 33
22-24 6.69% 18
25-29 11.52% 31
30-34 8.55% 23
35-39 10.78% 29
40-49 10.78% 29
50-64 7.43% 20
Over 64 1.12% 3
Prefer not to answer 1.49% 4
TOTAL 269
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Q24 Please share any additional comments, concerns, or

recommendations below.

Answered: 60  Skipped: 302

RESPONSES
We would like to have more extra hours studying with the professor
Policy on final grades should be uniform

Knowing the exact classes you need for the degree you are going for. They keep getting
switched and it's hard to make sure I'm signed up for the correct classes

I work full time and attend full time so thee more classes that help with my schedule better

It has become very apparent to me that college is not made for working people. Later in person
classes would be amazing for this. Online classes have, in my opinion, been mostly cobbled
together in a panicked state due to COVID requirements. It is also very apparent that the
quality is leagues below an in person class in terms of learning assistance if a student is stuck
on a problem. If interested, please see my critique of Dr. Capps (Chem 1) review for insight. |
believe that it will still take several years until online learning is refined to the point where it is
comparable to in-person classes.

N/a

| think having a hybrid flex schedule is a fantastic idea! Being a nursing student and having to
follow the 2 absences is rough- we already zoom in with another class at another campus, why
not offer several zoom “cards” for those situations so we can enter the zoom from home with a
given previous notice.

GCC, really appreciates all the support from your all .

| couldn't find a convenient time for career and academic advising to help me figure out what to
enroll for in the next semester and I'm hoping there's more time for it.

N/A

I work full time 7-3:30 so if its possible to have all online evening classes that would be very
helpful.

The availability of services across the campuses appears to be uneven. This is a special
challenge for Culpeper and Locust Grove students. Also, staff that answer the phones seem to
have challenges giving more information than is available on the website. | brought a woman to
Locust Grove for advising only to be told no advisors were available when there were three
people standing at their office doors chatting up and down the walking area. We were sent
away with an online appointment as we stood watching people talk. This is frustrating. We took
the appointment and left because we did not want to be rude or create a situation.

Having the testing center closed on Friday really limits when | can take tests.
N/A
I work an hour and half from home. so more evening classes will be great

Online school works best for me because | work a full time job and | am a mother of five with a
super busy schedule. | just wish that teachers were a bit more flexible with when homework is
due, or that there would be ways to get your grades up Ex: extra credit.

| am concerned about being dropped again from all if my classes. | have been dropped from all
of my classes multiple times this semester alone and when | speak to people, nobody has any
excuse, they all just say it's weird.

Thank you for asking
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DATE
12/28/2023 2:09 PM

12/19/2023 5:23 PM
12/18/2023 3:34 PM

12/13/2023 7:28 AM
12/10/2023 9:43 PM

12/8/2023 3:54 PM
12/6/2023 5:43 PM

12/1/2023 3:01 AM
11/30/2023 8:13 PM

11/30/2023 3:30 PM
11/29/2023 4:28 PM

11/29/2023 11:42 AM

11/29/2023 11:40 AM
11/28/2023 7:51 AM

11/27/2023 11:23 PM
11/27/2023 11:04 PM

11/27/2023 8:55 PM

11/27/2023 2:51 PM
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It would be nice to see more asynchronous options.
N/A

It works better for me to be completely online with no meetings. | work full time and this works
better for me.

N/A

Why do you want to know my race and gender? Is that truly relevant? Also, when concerning
gender, what do you mean by, "Select all that apply"?

Nothing more.
N/A.
N/A

I am a stay at home mother with kids in school. We cannot afford daycare/childcare so it is
extremely important that | can have classes online.

N/A

None

no notes

Take more time do get our work done.

Online course are convenient and accessible, particularly the nonsynchronous courses, but
they lack important support and engagement connections between student and instructor.
Offering regular office hours for one to one consultation, zoom-based student study groups,
and required "labs" (once a week or every other week) for hands-on demos or instructions is
the way forward.

n/a

As a parent and full-time professional, asynchronous learning is the only way for me to access
an education with the life | live.

na

| need to have online only, | have no way of getting back and forth to college at the moment.
Please!

n/a

| just want to do my best and graduate with strong GPS. score and certificate to build a
stronger business for my family but mostly to be bring in stronger money to survive this
struggling economy!

I need more classes at the Daniel center that | can add to my current high school dual
enrollment courses to complete my degree faster

When | started at Germanna | was interested in Nursing but now | would like to do Business
Administration.

Instructors ask for Grace during the school year. It would behoove the instructors to also
extend grace to the students.

| believe that if they are going to schedule clinical hours for nursing, they should do it letting us
- the students- to have time to accommodate our work and our clinical. | see that they just
schedule it at any time, and we have a life too, we have appointments and we work.

I am a full time student and | prefer synchronous classes especially in English and Math. |
would like to see more synchronous choices for late mornings. The reason for this request is
that | would like to send our kids off to school before | start my classes. Starting times after 9
or 10 in the morning would be ideal.

Will this survey be true for the classes I'm taking next year, in 2024?

bathroom is limited for use and always a line in restrooms
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11/27/2023 1:15 PM
11/27/2023 12:21 PM
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11/27/2023 11:14 AM
11/27/2023 11:05 AM

11/27/2023 10:03 AM
11/27/2023 9:54 AM
11/27/2023 9:37 AM
11/27/2023 9:36 AM

11/27/2023 9:34 AM
11/27/2023 9:27 AM
11/24/2023 11:24 AM
11/22/2023 5:46 PM
11/17/2023 8:21 AM

11/16/2023 5:00 PM
11/16/2023 4:00 PM

11/16/2023 3:15 PM
11/15/2023 10:05 PM

11/15/2023 7:17 PM

11/15/2023 4:40 PM

11/15/2023 12:42 PM

11/15/2023 10:30 AM

11/15/2023 7:47 AM

11/14/2023 8:28 PM

11/14/2023 8:12 PM

11/14/2023 7:55 PM
11/14/2023 6:09 PM
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race and gender questions should be absolutely irrelevant and should not be asked. It has
nothing to do with any person's ability, or character.

Would love to have more foreign language classes (Japanese etc.) on campus instead of
having to go through NVCC online.

It's hard to get a meeting with advisors because they never have times that work with my
schedule. A lot of the classes I'd prefer to take in person aren't available for in person. Like my
psychology classes.

Have a great day

Really review the comments people leave for the Professors and all the advisors should also
be reviewed by students some of them gave me wrong info and then never followed up

Please have testing open on Saturdays at locust grove

Regarding scheduling for Early College Students/ Germanna Scholars, | really hope our math
classes get fixed. One teacher, Mrs.Walters (she teaches last names C-Z for current 11th
graders at Early College), doesn’t teach. We, as a class, have mentioned this multiple times
and we wish to be put into Mrs.Hibbs class in the upcoming Spring semester.

I think it's a bit strange that you are asking for my race on a survey about scheduling classes.
I'm just legitimately curious what my race has to do with scheduling classes?

Testing centers need to have better availability esp in stafford. Or ProctorU to be paid for
again. It's extremely disappointing that Staffords is only Mon and Thurs or you have to drive
out to spotyslvania.

N/a
None
n/a

The beginning of the semester was very stressed and confusing. It felt unorganized and | did
not feel like the set up was set for the students success. It did get better mid semester.

Wish there was evening courses for pre calculus this semester

| applied for 26 scholarships and was enrolled late because we can’t enroll ourself in classes
while in the program and | did not get considered for any scholarships because of that.
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